
No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School 
1 Andrew Firko 2024 INF R/R Concord
2 Luke Trout 2024 P R/R St. Elizabeth
3 Tyler August 2023 P R/R Delaware Military Academy
4 Shawn Roy 2025 INF L/R William Penn
5 Marty Coyne 2023 P L/L Tower Hill
6 Drew Simpson 2023 INF R/R Delaware Military Academy
7 Brandon Grygo 2023 OF L/L William Penn
8 Miguel Herb 2024 C L/R Caravel Academy
9 Matthew McGill 2024 DH R/R Brandywine HS

10 Jaydan Duncan 2024 INF R/R Red Lion Academy
11 Riley Burroughs 2023 DH R/R Red Lion Academy
12 Brady Fox 2024 OF L/L Sanford
13 Jackson LaPerle 2024 OF R/R Concord
14 Brady Wardell 2025 P R/R Conrad School of Sciences
15 Hassan Turner 2024 OF R/R William Penn
16 Brett Walmsley 2023 C R/R Conrad School of Sciences
17 Peyton Brannock 2023 OF L/L Delaware Military Academy
18 Jack Rossi 2024 INF R/R Salesianum
19 Bradley Marks 2025 P R/R St. Mark’s
20 Solomon Abdullah 2023 INF R/R Conrad School of Sciences
21 Garrett Quinn 2023 INF R/R St. Mark's
22 Logan Wiley 2023 INF L/L Delaware Military Academy
23 Nathan Schurga-Goodwin 2023 OF L/R Conrad School of Sciences
24 Michael Lane 2023 P R/R William Penn
25 Carsten Kaiser 2024 P R/R Archmere Academy

No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School
20 Solomon Abdullah 2023 INF R/R Conrad School of Sciences
3 Tyler August 2023 P L/R Delaware Military Academy
9 Trumna Auwerda 2024 DH R/R Caravel Academy
14 Sean Bogan 2023 INF R/R Delaware Military Academy
17 Peyton Brannock 2023 OF L/L Delaware Military Academy
11 Riley Burroughs 2023 DH R/R Red Lion Academy
5 Marty Coyne 2023 P L/L Tower Hill
10 Jaydan Duncan 2024 INF R/R Red Lion Academy
1 Andrew Firko 2024 INF R/R Concord
12 Brady Fox 2024 OF L/L Sanford
7 Brandon Grygo 2023 OF L/L William Penn
8 Miguel Herb 2024 C L/R Caravel Academy
25 Carsten Kaiser 2024 P R/R Archmere Academy
24 Michael Lane 2023 P R/R William Penn
13 Jackson LaPerle 2024 OF R/R Concord
19 Bradley Marks 2025 P R/R St. Mark's
21 Garrett Quinn 2023 INF R/R St. Mark's
18 Jack Rossi 2024 P R/R Salesianum
4 Shawn Roy 2025 INF L/R William Penn
23 Nathan Schurga-Goodwin 2023 OF L/R Conrad School of Sciences
6 Drew Simpson 2023 INF R/R Delaware Military Academy
2 Luke Trout 2024 P R/R St. Elizabeth
15 Hassan Turner 2024 OF R/R William Penn
16 Brett Walmsley 2023 C R/R Conrad School of Sciences
22 Logan Wiley 2023 INF L/L Delaware Military Academy
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